REGISTERED NUMBER: 06479740 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Accounts

for the Year Ended 28 February 2010
for

| Technology Soluttons Lid

Qi

03/11/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY



|_Technol Solutions Ltd (Reqistered number 06479740

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

Company Information
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

Page




| Technology Solutions Ltd

Company Information
for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

DIRECTOR

SECRETARIES:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS.

D Lewis

10 Cotmer Road
Oulton Broad
lLowestoft
Suffolk

NR33 gPW

06479740 (England and Wales}

SJD Accountancy
High Trees
Hilifield Road
Hemel Hempstead
Hertfordshire

HP2 4AY

Page 1




| Technol Solutions Ltd (Registered number 06479740

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
28 February 2010

28210
Notes £
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets 2

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 3,857
Cash at bank 9,792

13,649
CREDITORS
Amounts faling due within one year 12,491

NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The company s entitted to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

28 February 2010

The members have not required the company to obtan an audt of its financial statements for the year ended
28 February 2010 in accordance with Section 476 of the Compames Act 2006

The director acknowledges his responsibilites for:

(a) ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) prepanng financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of
Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to

financtal statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the spec:al prowisions of Part 15 of the Companies

Act 2006 relating to small compames

The financial statements were approved by the director on 6 October 2010 and were stgned by

D Lews - Director

8.906

1.158

10,064

7,141

2,923

The notes form part of these abbrewviated accounts

Page 2

28209

6,072
507

6,579

8,041

14,247

{1,462)

12,785

11,445

1,340

250
1,090

1,340




| Technology Solutions Ltd {Reqistered number 06479740)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnl 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation 1s provided at the following annual rates in order to wnte off each asset over its estmated useful
Iife

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all tming differences that have onginated but not reversed at the
balance sheet date

2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£
COST
At 1 March 2008
and 28 February 2010 18,176
DEPRECIATION
At 1 March 2009 5453
Charge for year 3,817
At 28 February 2010 9,270
NET BOOK VALUE
At 28 February 2010 8,906
At 28 February 2009 12,723
3 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid
Number- Class Nominal 28210 28209

value £ £
250 Ordinary 100 250 250

Page 3



