REGISTERED NUMBER: 06479740 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Accounts

for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

<u>for</u>

I Technology Solutions Ltd

WEDNESDAY

A06

03/11/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 90

I Technology Solutions Ltd (Registered number 06479740)

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

I Technology Solutions Ltd

Company information for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

DIRECTOR D Lewis

SECRETARIES:

REGISTERED OFFICE: 10 Cotmer Road

Oulton Broad Lowestoft Suffolk NR33 9PW

REGISTERED NUMBER: 06479740 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS. SJD Accountancy

SJD Accountancy High Trees Hillfield Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 4AY

| Technology Solutions Ltd (Registered number 06479740)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 28 February 2010

		28 2 10		28 2 09	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	•		0.006		14 047
Tangible assets	2		8,906		14,247
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		3,857		6,072	
Cash at bank		9,792		507	
					
		13,649		6,579	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		12,491		8,041	
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)			1,158		(1,462)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			10,064		12,785
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due after more than one			7444		44 445
year			<u>7,141</u>		11,445
NET ASSETS			2,923		1,340
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	3		250		250
Profit and loss account			2,673		1,090
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			2,923		1,340
SHARLHOLDLING FORDS					====

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 28 February 2010

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2010 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the director on 6 October 2010 and were signed by

D Lewis - Director

! Technology Solutions Ltd (Registered number 06479740)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2010

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful lıfe

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2 **TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS**

	Total £
COST At 1 March 2009 and 28 February 2010	
·	18,176
DEPRECIATION At 1 March 2009 Charge for year	5,453 3,817
At 28 February 2010	9,270
NET BOOK VALUE At 28 February 2010	8,906
At 28 February 2009	12,723
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL	
Allotted, issued and fully paid	

3

Number	ci and fully paid Class	Nominal	28 2 10	28 2 09
250	Ordinary	value 1 00	£ 250	£ 250
	•			==